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1
Petrie, William 
Matthew Flinders

1906 Researches in Sinai

E.P. Dutton and Company

New York Hardback £40.00 CV

With chapters by C.T. Currelly.  Good / very good. 
Ex-library copy, with presentation stamp and some 
annotations inside front cover and on fly leaf. Some 
bumping to edges of binding and some slight foxing

2
David, A. Rosalie 
(ed.)

2008 Egyptian  mummies and modern science
Cambridge University Press

Cambridge Hardback £10.00 FA
Fine.  Still in dust jacket. Tiny bump on one corner 

of cover.

3
Petrie, William 
Matthew Flinders

1939 The making of Egypt
Sheldon Press

London Hardback £10.00 FA
Good.  Some foxing, worst at the front of the book. 

Inscribed "Fiona Margaret Fenton, 1942"

4
Budge, Ernest 
Alfred Wallis

1926

Cleopatra's Needles and other Egyptian 
obelisks: a series of descriptions of all the 
imporatant inscribed obelisks, with hieroglyphic 
texts, translations, etc. Religious Tract Society

London Hardback £10.00 FA
Fair / good.  Ex-library copy with various library 
markings and mark on spine where label was 

removed.Spine is faded. Some foxing. 

5 Kanawati, Naguib 2003
Conspiracies in the Egyptian palace: Unis to 
Pepy I Routledge

London Hardback £10.00 FA As new. In dust jacket.

6
Wilkinson, John 
Gardner

1854 (repr. 
1994)

The ancient Egyptians: their life and customs.  
Volume I

Senate
London Paperback £10.00 FA

Very good.  Looks unused / little used (no spine 
damage) but edges of pages somewhat discoloured

7 Lucas, Alfred
1948 (3rd. 
rev. ed.)

Ancient Egyptian materials & industries
Edward Arnold & Co.

London Hardback £10.00 FA
Good.  In dust jacket which is somewhat damaged.  
Binding of book in good condition.  Some foxing.  

Inscribed "E.P. Uphill"

8
Uphill, Eric 
Parrington

1984 The temples of Per Ramesses
Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Paperback £10.00 RN As new. 

9 Täckholm, Vivi 1956 Students' flora of Egypt
Anglo-Egyptian Bookshop

Cairo Hardback £10.00 LG
Good.  Cover is bumped at corners and spine is 
sun-damaged. Contents in very good condition

10
Cockburn, Aidan; 
Cockburn, Eve 
(eds.)

1983 Mummies, disease and ancient cultures

Cambridge University Press

Cambridge Paperback £5.00 FA

Abridged edition of 1980 publication.  Good 
condition.  Some damage at edges of cover. One 

annotation in book contents - looks like a 
correction, possibly from a corrigenda slip

11
Gorton, Andrée 
Feghali

1996
Egyptian and Egyptianizing scarabs: a typology 
of steatite, faience and paste scarabs from 
Punic and other Mediterranean sites Oxford University Committee 

for Archaeology

Oxford Hardback £20.00 FZ
Very good.  Looks unused / little used but edges of 

pages and dust jacket somewhat discoloured

12 Wilson, Penelope 2006 The survey of Sa ïs (Sa el-Hagar) 1997-2002
Egypt Exploration Society

London Hardback £25.00 HP
Good / very good.  Some discoloration of title page, 
and tops of pages a little discoloured.  Slight scuff 

on front cover.

13 Weeks, Kent R. 2000
KV5: a preliminary report on the excavation of 
the Tomb of the Sons of Rameses II in the 
Valley of the Kings

American University in Cairo 
Press

Cairo Hardback £5.00 FA
Very good. In dust jacket.  Some slight discoloration 

of page edges.

Gurob: a New Kingdom town. Volume I: 
Introduction and catalogue of objects in the 
Petrie Collection

Very good.  Bumped at one corner

Gurob: a New Kingdom town. Volume II: Plates Very good

15 Arnold, Dieter 1988 The pyramid of Senwosret I

Metropolitan Museum of Art 

New York Hardback £65.00 FZ

Very good.  Still in dust jacket which has a small 
tear and some sun damage.  Only damage to the 

volume seems to be some slight shelf wear on 
lower edge of front cover.

16

Gillispie, Charles 
Coulston; 
Dewachter, Michel 
(eds.)

1987
Monuments of Egypt: the Napoleonic edition.  
The complete archaeological plates from La 
description de L'Egypte

Princeton Architectural Press

Princeton Hardback £10.00 FA
Very good.  In dust jacket, which has some small 

tears. Otherwise, the volume is in excellent 
condition.  Loose map inside back cover

The Egypt Exploration Society: Big Fundraiser 2024

14 Thomas, Angela P. 1981

Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Paperback £10.00 ReL
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17
Pendlebury, John 
Devitt Stringfellow

1930
Aegyptiaca: a catalogue of Egyptian objects in 
the Aegean area

Cambridge University Press

Cambridge Hardback £30.00 HG

Very good.  In dust jacket which is foxed and has 
some slight tears.  Foxing to volume is mainly 

inside front and back covers and on flyleaf; 
contents all clearly legible

18 Samson, Julia 1978
Amarna: city of Akhenaten and Nefertiti.  
Nefertiti as Pharoah

Aris & Phillips Ltd.
Warminster Hardback £30.00 FZ

Very good.  In dust jacket, which has some sun 
damage.  Rear cover is foxed. Internal contents in 

excellent condition

Semna Kumma.  Second Cataract forts: 
Volume I

Very good.  In dust jacket which has some tears.  
Some shelf wear on lower edge of front cover and 

foxing inside rear cover
Uronarti Shalfak Mirgissa.  Second Cataract 
forts: Volume II

Very good.  In dust jacket.  Some slight shelf wear 
to cover and slight foxing inside rear cover

20
James, Thomas 
Garnet Henry; 
Apted, Michael R.

1953 The mastaba of Khentika called Ikhekhi
Egypt Exploration Society

London Hardback £30.00 ReL Very good.  Some slight shelf wear to cover.

Egyptian stelae, reliefs and paintings from the 
Petrie Collection. Part One: The New Kingdom

Very good.  In dust jacket which shows sun 
damage.

Egyptian stelae, reliefs and paintings from the 
Petrie Collection. Part Two: Archaic Period to 
Second Intermediate Period

Very good.  Cover has a few marks

Egyptian stelae, reliefs and paintings from the 
Petrie Collection. Part Three: The Late Period 
with a supplement of miscellaneous inscribed 
material

Very good.  In dust jacket which has small bump 
and very slight sun damage.

22 Baer, Klaus 1960
Rank and title in the Old Kingdom: the 
structure of the Egyptian administration in the 
Fifth and Sixth Dynasties University of Chicago Press

Chicago Hardback £5.00 FA
Good / very good.  In dust jacket which has some 

shelf wear and a couple of tears

23 Stewart, H.M. 1986
Mummy cases & inscribed funerary cones in 
the Petrie Collection Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Paperback £5.00
Very good / fine.  Inscribed "With compliments and 

best wishes. Harry Stewart"

24 Page, Anthea 1976
Egyptian sculpture: Archaic to Saite from the 
Petrie Collection Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Hardback £10.00 AG
Very good. In dust jacket which is slightly 

discloloured

25
Petrie, William 
Matthew Flinders

1906 Hyksos and Israelite cities Office of School of 
Archaeology, University 

College & Bernard Quaritch

London Hardback £30.00 DB

Good. Ex-library stock with some labels.  Names of 
previous owners inscribed on cover and flyleaf 

(Edgar F Grief & Antonia Eckenstein). Cover shows 
wear, mainly on edges. Contents clean

26 Hornung, Erik 1982
Conceptions of god in ancient Egypt: the one 
and the many Cornell University Press

Ithaca Hardback £7.00 SAB
Trans. John Baines. Very good.  Slight bumps to 
top and bottom of spine and spine a little faded

27
Rawnsley, H.D. 
(Canon)

1904
The resurrection of oldest Egypt: being the 
story of Abydos as told by the discoveries of Dr 
Petrie

Beaver Press

Laleham Hardback £30.00 HG

With "sketches of life and labour in the excavators 
camp, by Noel Rawnsley". Signed by Noel 

Rawnsley on p49. Good. Cover shows signs of 
wear and fading, and pages appear to have been 
cut to open them when first used (i.e. book printed 

uncut). Some separation from spine at front of book

28 Cottrell, Leonard 1966 Queens of the Pharaohs
Evans Brothers limited

London Hardback £15.00 FZ
Good / very good.  In dust jacket which has some 
tears.  Book is in very good condition inside the 

dust jacket.

29 Bietak, Manfred 1981
Avaris and Piramesse: archaeological 
exploration in the Eastern Nile Delta

Oxford University Press
Oxford Paperback £15.00 FA

1979 Mortimer Wheeler Archaeological Lecture. 
Very good.  Slight bumping to spine and fading of 

cover

30 Redford, Donald B. 2004
From slave to Pharaoh: the black experience of 
ancient Egypt

Johns Hopkins University 
Press

Baltimore Hardback £7.00 ReL Fine. In dust jacket

1960/1967
Dunham, Dows; 
Janssen, Jozef M. 
A.

Hardback £40.00 RN

Museum of Fine Arts

Boston Hardback

Stewart, H.M. 1976-1983

Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster

19 £120.00 CV

21



31 Tkaczow, Barbara 1993
The topography of ancient Alexandria (an 
archaeological map)

Zakladu Archeologii 
Sródziemnomorskiej, Polskiej 

Akademii Nauk

Warsaw Hardback £20.00 CG

Good / very good. In dust jacket which has some 
tears and fading.  Book itself is in very good 

condition with only minor shelf wear. Corrigenda 
sheet and maps inside front and rear covers 

respectively

32 Hayes, William C.
1937 (repr. 

1973)
Glazed tiles from a palace of Ramesses II at 
Kantir Arno Press

New York Hardback £30.00 FZ
Very good. Some slight bumping to corners of 

cover and a little foxing.

33 Navratilova, Hana
2015 (2nd. 
rev. ed.)

Visitors' graffiti of Dynasties 18 and 19 in 
Abusir and Northern Saqqara: with a survey of 
the graffiti at Giza, Southern Saqqara, Dahshur 
and Maidum Abercromby Press

Wallasey Hardback £5.00 HP

First published 2007. Fine.  There is a pencil 
inscription on the flyleaf, suggesting the book was 
detined for the EES library, but no other marks of 

library accession / use

34
Malek, Jaromir; 
Forman, Werner

1986
In the shadow of the Pyramids: Egypt during 
the Old Kingdom Orbis

London Hardback £5.00 FA
Very good / fine. In dust jacket which has very slight 

shelf wear

35
Bassir, Hussein 
(ed.)

2019
Living forever: self-presentation in ancient 
Egypt

American University in Cairo 
Press

Cairo Hardback £5.00 FA As new

36 Sandman, Maj 1938 Texts from the time of Akhenaten Fondation Egyptologique 
Reine Elisabeth

Brussels Hardback £5.00 FA
Very good.  Slight foxing on first few pages but 

contents are clean. Some pencil notes on title page

37
Spencer, Alan 
Jeffrey

1979 Brick architecture in ancient Egypt
Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Hardback £30.00 CV
Good. Slight shelf wear to cover and some 

discoloration at page edges

38 Lewis, Naphtali 1986
Greeks in Ptolemaic Egypt: case studies in the 
social history of the Hellenistic world Clarendon Press

Oxford Hardback £5.00 FA
Very good / fine.  Just slight shelf wear to dust 

jacket

39 Hare, Tom 1999
ReMembering Osiris: number, gender and the 
word in ancient Egyptian representational 
systems Stanford University Press

Stanford Paperback £10.00 RN
Very good.  One page has a tear in it.  Otherwise 

the book looks as new

40 Brier, Bob 1996
Egyptian mummies: unraveling the secrets of 
an ancient art

Michael O'Mara Books 
Limited

London Paperback £7.00 SAB Very good.  Slight discoloration at edges of pages

41
Fletcher-Jones, 
Nigel

2020
Abu Simbel and the Nubian temples: a new 
traveler's companion

American University in Cairo 
Press

Cairo Hardback £10.00 FA As new.  Still in shrink wrap

42 Gohary, Jocelyn 1992 Akhenaten's Sed-festival at Karnak
Kegan Paul International

London Hardback £20.00 FZ
Very good.  In dust jacket which shows fading.  
Some slight discoloration round page edges

43
Wilkinson, Toby 
A.H.

1999 Early dynastic Egypt
Routledge

London Hardback £10.00 RN In dust jacket and protective plastic cover. Fine.

44
Edwards, Amelia 
Blanford

1982 A thousand miles up the Nile
Century Publishing

London Hardback £25.00 DB
With an introduction by Quentin Crewe. In dust 
jacket and (homemade?) slip cover. Very good.  

Some signs of shelf wear
Ancient Egyptian furniture.  Vol. I: 4000-1300 
BC

Very good.  Some slight shelf wear and marks on 
cover

Ancient Egyptian furniture.  Vol. II: Boxes, 
chests and footstools

Very good.  Very slight shelf wear.  Image on cover 
is a strange shade of pink, but this may be original 

rather than fading

46 Arnold, Dieter 1991 Building in Egypt: Pharaonic stone masonry
Oxford University Press

Oxford Paperback £10.00 RAL
Very good / fine.  Only defect is a mark on the back 

cover, likely the result of removing a price label

47
Brewer, Douglas; 
Friedman, Renée

1989 Fish and fishing in ancient Egypt
Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Paperback £10.00 MC Very good.  Slight fading to front and back covers

48 David, A Rosalie 2016 Temple ritual at Abydos Egypt Exploration Society London Paperback £5.00 SAB As new.

49 Bietak, Manfred 1996
Avaris: the capital of the Hyksos. Recent 
excavations at Tell el-Dab`a British Museum Press London Paperback £20.00 FA Very good.  Slight fading to front and back covers

50
Kaczmarczyk, A.; 
Hedges, R.E.M.

1983
Ancient Egyptian faience: an analytical survey 
of Egyptian faience from Predynastic to Roman 
times Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster Paperback
£15.00 SLB Very good.  Slight foxing to spine

51
Uphill, Eric 
Parrington

2000
Pharaoh's gateway to eternity: the Hawara 
labyrinth of King Amenemhat III

Kegan Paul International
London Hardback

£50.00 FZ

Very good.  In plastic dust jacket.  Very slight foxing 
inside front cover. Includes table of sizes of pyramid 
complexes which is missing from the printed page

45 Hardback £15.00 ReLKillen, Geoffrey 1980/1994

Aris & Phillips Ltd.

Warminster



52
Spencer, Alan 
Jeffrey

1982 Death in ancient Egypt Penguin Books London Paperback £5.00 FA
Good.  Some discoloration of page edges, and pen 

annotations throughout

53
Petrie, William 
Matthew Flinders

1940 The wisdom of the Egyptians British School of Archaeology 
in Egypt & Bernard Quaritch

London Hardback
£5.00 FA

Good / very good.  In dust jacket, which has some 
tears.  Book itself shows minor shelf wear

54 Roth, Ann Macy 1995
A cemetery of palace attendants: including G 
2084-2099, G 2230+2231, and G 2240 Museum of Fine Arts Boston Hardback £5.00 FA

Very good / fine.  In dust jacket which shows some 
fading on the front.  Book itself is in excellent 

condition

55
Kemp, Barry J; 
Garfi, Salvatore

1993 A survey of the ancient city of El-Amarna
Egypt Exploration Society

London Hardback £30.00 ReL
Very good.  Book and maps are in slip cover, which 

has a few marks on it.  Only defect to book is a 
shelf mark (?) on the flyleaf
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56

57 £150.00 AS

58 £100.00 LB

59

60 £100.00 SVS

61 £400.00 AS

62

63

64 £175.00 DB

65 £150.00 AS

66
National Museums Scotland, 

Edinburgh
A weekday “Tour for Two” of the Ancient Egypt Rediscovered gallery at the National Museum of Scotland in 

Edinburgh with Dr Margaret Maitland  (Principal Curator of the Ancient Mediterranean).

Experiences

Two tickets (worth £100) to an upcoming Bolton’s Egypt Study Day, following their inaugural sell-out success 
on mummification in July 2024. This auction experience will also include unlimited wine thanks to Ian 

Trumble  (Collections Access Officer – Archaeology, Egyptology and World Cultures).

Institution Description

Garstang Museum, Liverpool

Manchester Museum, Manchester

Petrie Museum of Egyptian and 
Sudanese Archaeology, London

An after-hours open-case “Tour for Two” of the Bolton’s Egypt gallery at Bolton Museum in Bolton, where our 
newly conserved portrait of Amelia B Edwards is on display with Ian Trumble  (Collections Access Officer – 

Archaeology, Egyptology and World Cultures) including object handling and a visit to the off-site museum 
stores.

A weekday “Tour for Two” of the galleries at the Garstang Museum of Archaeology, University of Liverpool 
with Dr Gina Criscenzo-Laycock  (Curator), including a handling session with Egyptian and Sudanese 

artefacts.

A “Tour for Two” of the Egypt and Sudan gallery at the Manchester Museum in Manchester with Dr 
Campbell Price  (Curator of Egypt and Sudan), including a behind-the-scenes tour of the museum stores 

with object handling.

A weekday morning “Tour for Two” of the galleries at the Petrie Museum of Egyptian and Sudanese 
Archaeology, University College London with Dr Anna Garnett  (Curator, UCL Culture), including behind-the-

cupboard-doors access.

World Museum’s Collection Store, 
Liverpool 

A “Tour for Two” of the Egyptian galleries at the British Museum in London with Dr Kelly Accetta Crowe 
(Project Curator: Egyptian Touring Exhibitions).

A “Tour for Two” of The Egypt Centre in Swansea with Dr Ken Griffin  (Curator), where our newly conserved 
largest watercolour by Howard Carter from the chapel of Thutmose I in Hatshepsut’s mortuary temple at Deir 

el-Bahari (ART.224) is on display.

Three EES Online Course vouchers (worth £360). Each voucher is valid for the full cost of any online course 
provided by the EES until 31st December 2025. Please see our terms and conditions for more information. 

A “Tour for Two” of the latest exhibition: Resurrecting Ancient Egypt: a Monumental Yorkshire Journey from 
January-10 May 2025 at the newly refurbished Treasure House Museum in Beverley with exhibition curator 

exhibition Professor Joann Fletcher  (Visiting Professor in the Department of Archaeology at the University 
of York) and Dr Stephen Buckley  (Archaeological Scientist and Research Fellow at the University of York), 

followed by tea or coffee and cake at the Museum café.

An exclusive behind-the-scenes “Tour for Two” of the collection store of the World Museum in Everton, 
Liverpool with Dr Ashley Cooke  (Lead Curator of Antiquities), including hands-on experience with the 

artefacts in storage.

Study Day in January/February, 
Bolton

The British Museum, London

The Egypt Centre, Swansea

Three EES Online Course 
vouchers

Treasure House Museum, 
Beverley

Bolton Museum, Bolton


